Tournament Statistics

27-17-034 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA

Sponsored by:

Class:Cmb40-Fin-A Combined 40 Foot Final (A)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Dan Watson 120 a0 75.00
2 Jeff Finke 120 70 58.33
3 Allen Withrow 60 29 48.33
3 Dennis Wilson 60 29 48.33
Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

(1)Dan Watson vs. (3)Jeff Finke
(1)Dan Watson vs. (4)Allen Withrow
(2)Dennis Wilson vs. (3)Jeff Finke

Class:Cmb40-Fin-B Combined 40 Foot Final (B)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Ricky Richard 190 85 44.74
2 Bud Dodson 180 76 42.22
3 Chuck Duymich 100 42 42.00
3 Mike Hardie 90 35 38.89
Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

(1)Ricky Richard vs. (3)Bud Dodson
(1)Ricky Richard vs. (4)Chuck Duymich
(2)Mike Hardie vs. (3)Bud Dodson

Class:Cmb40-Fin-C Combined 40 Foot Final [C]

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Alvin Duplantier 180 56 31.11
2 Larry Pertuit 180 51 28.33
3 Mike Ricardo 90 27 30.00
3 Clyde Landry 20 27 30.00
Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Alvin Duplantier vs. (3)Larry Pertuit

Semi-Finals (1)Alvin Duplantier vs. (4)Mike Ricardo
Semi-Finals (2)Clyde Landry vs. (3)Larry Pertuit
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Wins Losses WIL Rec
4.0 0.0 1.000
2.0 2.0 .500
0.0 2.0 .000
0.0 2.0 .000

20-19,20-15
24-14,26-15
14-19,15-17

Wins Losses WIL Rec
5.0 2.0 714
2.5 35 417
15 25 .375
1.0 2.0 .333

11-11,14-9,19-10
14-14,10-14,12-10,5-4(10)
14-12,9-17,12-17

Wins Losses WIL Rec
4.0 2.0 .667
3.0 3.0 .500
1.0 2.0 .333
1.0 2.0 .333

12-13,8-7,11-8
7-11,8-7,10-9
5-8,15-6,7-9
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Class:Cmb40-Fin-D Combined 40 Foot Final (D)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
1 Junior Mccowin 150 46 30.67 4.0 1.0 .800
2 Arnie Montano 150 53 35.33 3.0 2.0 .600
3 Randy Giroir 60 11 18.33 0.0 2.0 .000
3 Jimmy Percle 60 18 30.00 0.0 2.0 .000
Box Scores
Championship Match (4)Junior Mccowin vs. (3)Arnie Montano 7-5,7-15,10-9
Semi-Finals (1)Randy Giroir vs. (4)Junior Mccowin 4-14,7-8
Semi-Finals (2)Jimmy Percle vs. (3)Arnie Montano 7-12,11-12
Class:Cmb40-R1 Combined 40 Foot Round 1
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Dan Watson 180 138 76.67
2 Dennis Wilson 180 105 58.33
3 Jeff Finke 180 95 52.78
4 Allen Withrow 180 94 52.22
5 Ricky Richard 180 88 48.89
6 Mike Hardie 180 86 47.78
7 Bud Dodson 180 72 40.00
8 Chuck Duymich 180 70 38.89
9 Alvin Duplantier 180 58 32.22
10 Clyde Landry 180 57 31.67
11 Larry Pertuit 180 55 30.56
12 Mike Ricardo 180 50 27.78
13 Randy Giroir 180 49 27.22
14 Jimmy Percle 180 46 25.56
T-15 Arnie Montano 180 45 25.00
T-15 Junior Mccowin 180 45 25.00
17 Nicolas Pigman 180 43 23.89
18 Ronnie Boyd 180 40 22.22
19 Jerry Sneary 180 37 20.56
20 Travis Bourdier 180 36 20.00
21 Steve Rotach 180 30 16.67
22 Roosevelt Morse 180 28 15.56
23 Kenneth Essner 180 27 15.00
Class:Cmb40-Fin-E Combined 40 Foot Finals (E)
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
1 Nicolas Pigman 120 48 40.00 4.0 0.0 1.000
2 Ronnie Boyd 120 35 29.17 2.0 20 .500
3 Travis Bourdier 60 8 13.33 0.0 2.0 .000
3 Jerry Sneary 60 2 3.33 0.0 2.0 .000
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Nicolas Pigman vs. (2)Ronnie Boyd 17-11,11-8
Semi-Finals (1)Nicolas Pigman vs. (4)Travis Bourdier 10-1,10-7
Semi-Finals (2)Ronnie Boyd vs. (3)Jerry Sneary 4-1,12-1
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Class:Cmb40-Fin-F Combined 40 Foot Finals (F)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec

1 Roosevelt Morse 150 30 20.00 4.0 1.0 .800
2 Steve Rotach 60 10 16.67 0.0 2.0 .000
3 Kenneth Essner 90 15 16.67 1.0 2.0 .333

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Steve Rotach vs. (2)Roosevelt Morse 4-9,6-7

Consolation Match Bye vs. (3)Kenneth Essner

Semi-Finals (2)Roosevelt Morse vs. (3)Kenneth Essner 6-5,3-8,5-2
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Tournament Statistics

27-17-034 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA

Sponsored by:

Class:Cmb30-Fin-A Combined 30 Foot Final (A)

Pos Name Shoes  Ringers Avg
1 Joan Elmore 150 124 82.67
2 Roger Vogel 150 111 74.00
3 Tim Gilmore 60 31 51.67
3 James Cooper 60 39 65.00
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Joan Elmore vs. (2)Roger Vogel
Semi-Finals (1)Joan Elmore vs. (4)Tim Gilmore
Semi-Finals (2)Roger Vogel vs. (3)James Cooper
Class:Cmb30-Fin-B Combined 30 Foot Final (B)
Pos Name Shoes  Ringers Avg
1 Kathy Brazier 60 44 73.33
2 Terry Brown 150 80 53.33
3 Barbara Taylor 90 48 53.33
3 Dudley Michel 0 0 .00
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Kathy Brazier vs. (2)Terry Brown
Semi-Finals (1)Kathy Brazier vs. (4)Dudley Michel
Semi-Finals (2)Terry Brown vs. (3)Barbara Taylor
Class:Cmb30-Fin-C Combined 30 Foot Final [C]
Pos Name Shoes  Ringers Avg
1 Al Dodson 194 98 50.52
2 Lori Finke 164 82 50.00
3 Ronald R. LeGrand 90 48 53.33
3 Cori Stoverink 60 20 33.33
Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Al Dodson vs. (2)Lori Finke

Semi-Finals (1)Al Dodson vs. (4)Ronald R. LeGrand
Semi-Finals (2)Lori Finke vs. (3)Cori Stoverink
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Wins
4.0
3.0
0.0
0.0

Wins
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Wins
45
3.5
1.0
0.0

Losses WI/L Rec
1.0 .800
2.0 .600
2.0 .000
2.0 .000

21-21,27-21,25-25

26-10,25-21
22-21,22-18
Losses WI/L Rec
0.0 1.000
3.0 400
2.0 .333
1.0 .000
23-14,21-19
*Eorfeit**

15-14,12-17,20-17

Losses WI/L Rec
25 .643
25 .583
2.0 .333
2.0 .000

11-16,14-14,20-17,6-5(14)
16-15,16-22,15-11
13-10,17-10
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Class:Cmb30-R1-A Combined 30 Foot Round 1
(A)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg

1 Joan Elmore 180 129 71.67

2 Roger Vogel 180 114 63.33

3 James Cooper 180 113 62.78

4 Tim Gilmore 210 124 59.05

5 Kathy Brazier 210 119 56.67

6 Terry Brown 180 99 55.00

7 Barbara Taylor 180 95 52.78

8 Dudley Michel 180 91 50.56

9 Al Dodson 180 90 50.00

10 Lori Finke 180 89 49.44

11 Cori Stoverink 180 87 48.33

12 Ronald R. LeGrand 180 83 46.11

T-13 JoAnn Stanford 180 82 45.56

T-13 Elaine Chatterly 180 82 45.56

15 Gerald Prados 180 81 45.00

16 Barbara Carson 180 79 43.89

17 Jack Caudle 180 78 43.33

T-18 Wanda Lantz 180 75 41.67

T-18 Polly Murphy 180 75 41.67

T-20 Shelly Martinez 180 72 40.00

T-20 Edie Corso 180 72 40.00

22 Burnie Williams 180 71 39.44

23 Donna Massey 180 68 37.78

24 Pat Pertuit 180 66 36.67
Class:Cmb30-R1-B (CBo)mbined 30 Foot Round 1

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg

1 Sharla Fontenot 180 78 43.33

2 Angela Percle 180 76 42.22

3 Paul Jennings 180 66 36.67

4 Bobbie Richard 180 65 36.11

5 Mary Begnaud 180 64 35.56

6 Alex Carson 180 62 34.44

7 Nelda Dodson 180 54 30.00

8 Dee Mings 180 53 29.44

T-9 Linda Dodson 180 51 28.33

T-9 Nancy Woods 180 51 28.33

11 Sheila Legrand 180 50 27.78

12 Cheryl Matt 180 47 26.11

13 Ron Smith 180 42 23.33

14 Debra Essner 180 24 13.33

Class:Cmb30-Fin-D Combined 30 Foot Final (D)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
1 Barbara Carson 150 73 48.67 4.0 1.0 .800
2 Gerald Prados 150 60 40.00 2.0 3.0 400
3 Elaine Chatterly 90 35 38.89 1.0 2.0 .333
3 JoAnn Stanford 20 45 50.00 1.0 2.0 .333
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Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

(4)Barbara Carson vs. (3)Gerald Prados
(1)Elaine Chatterly vs. (4)Barbara Carson
(2)JoAnn Stanford vs. (3)Gerald Prados

Class:Cmb30-Fin-E

Pos Name
1 Polly Murphy
2 Angela Percle
3 Jack Caudle

3 Sharla Fontenot

Box Scores

Championship Match

Semi-Finals

Semi-Finals
Class:Cmb30-Fin-F

Pos Name

1 Burnie Williams
2 Shelly Martinez

3 Wanda Lantz
3 Edie Corso

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:Cmb30-Fin-G

Pos Name
1 Paul Jennings
2 Donna Massey
3 Pat Pertuit
3 Bobbie Richard

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:Cmb30-Fin-H

Combined 30 Foot Finals (E)

Shoes Ringers Avg
120 64 53.33
120 49 40.83

60 22 36.67
60 22 36.67

(4)Polly Murphy vs. (3)Angela Percle
(1)Jack Caudle vs. (4)Polly Murphy
(2)Sharla Fontenot vs. (3)Angela Percle

Combined 30 Foot Finals (F)

Shoes Ringers Avg
180 87 48.33
150 74 49.33

90 42 46.67
60 22 36.67

(4)Burnie Williams vs. (2)Shelly Martinez
(1)Wanda Lantz vs. (4)Burnie Williams
(2)Shelly Martinez vs. (3)Edie Corso

Combined 30 Foot Finals (G)

Shoes Ringers Avg
180 81 45.00
150 60 40.00

90 39 43.33
60 17 28.33

(1)Donna Massey vs. (3)Paul Jennings
(1)Donna Massey vs. (4)Bobbie Richard
(2)Pat Pertuit vs. (3)Paul Jennings

Combined 30 Foot Finals (H)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Alex Carson 150 70 46.67
2 Dee Mings 150 66 44.00
3 Mary Begnaud 60 16 26.67
3 Nelda Dodson 60 22 36.67

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
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(4)Dee Mings vs. (2)Alex Carson
(1)Mary Begnaud vs. (4)Dee Mings
(2)Alex Carson vs. (3)Nelda Dodson

Wins
4.0
2.0
0.0
0.0

Wins
45
3.0
0.5
0.0

Wins
45
25
1.0
0.0

Wins
4.0
3.0
0.0
0.0

15-11,16-8
10-13,14-13,11-16
16-8,13-16,16-17

Losses WIL Rec

0.0 1.000

2.0 .500

2.0 .000

2.0 .000
16-7,17-10
11-15,11-16
10-13,12-19

Losses WI/L Rec

15 .750

2.0 .600

25 167

2.0 .000

10-15,15-13,15-11
16-16,16-17,10-14

18-10,17-12
Losses WI/L Rec
15 .750
25 .500
2.0 .333
2.0 .000

11-11,13-15,14-15
13-11,9-6
15-10,14-19,10-11

Losses WI/L Rec
1.0 .800
2.0 .600
2.0 .000
2.0 .000

14-10,11-16,14-17
8-10,8-17
16-13,11-9
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Class:Cmb30-Fin-I Combined 30 Foot Finals (1)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Linda Dodson 150 55 36.67
2 Nancy Woods 90 26 28.89
3 Sheila Legrand 60 12 20.00
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Nancy Woods vs. (2)Linda Dodson
Consolation Match Bye vs. (3)Sheila Legrand
Semi-Finals (2)Linda Dodson vs. (3)Sheila Legrand
Class:Cmb30-Fin-J Combined 30 Foot Finals (J)
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Cheryl Matt 90 29 32.22
2 Ron Smith 150 25 16.67
3 Debra Essner 60 4 6.67
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Cheryl Matt vs. (2)Ron Smith
Consolation Match Bye vs. (3)Debra Essner
Semi-Finals (2)Ron Smith vs. (3)Debra Essner
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Wins
4.0
1.0
0.0

Wins
25
25
0.0

Losses WI/L Rec
1.0 .800
2.0 .333
2.0 .000
10-9,7-13,9-15
10-5,8-7
Losses WI/L Rec
0.5 .833
2.5 .500
2.0 .000
6-6,12-4,11-8
4-2.3-2
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Tournament Statistics

27-17-034 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA

Sponsored by:
Open Division Mixed Finals (A)

Class:Open-Fin-A

Pos Name Shoes
1 Sam Godbouldt 150
2 Dwain Arceneaux 120
3 Tina Stanley 90
3 Wayne McGehee 60
Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:Open-Fin-B

Ringers
60

27

26

9

Avg
40.00
22.50
28.89
15.00

(1)Dwain Arceneaux vs. (2)Sam Godbouldt
(1)Dwain Arceneaux vs. (4)Wayne McGehee
(2)Sam Godbouldt vs. (3)Tina Stanley

Class:Open-R1-A
Pos Name

1 Patty White

2 Dwain Arceneaux

3 Sam Godbouldt

T-4 Tina Stanley

T-4 Ryan Ancell

T-4 Wayne McGehee

Wins Losses WI/L Rec
4.0 1.0 .800
2.0 2.0 .500
1.0 2.0 .333
0.0 2.0 .000

2-9,8-13
8-4,9-5

9-11,17-11,12-4

Open Division Mixed Round 1

(A)

Shoes

90
180
180
180
180
180

Ringers

Open Division Mixed Finals (B)

Pos Name Shoes
1 Hilton Rhodes 150
2 Gary Verheide 120
3 Danny Navarre 90
3 Clay Weaver 60
Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
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Ringers
24

11

10

4

(1)Gary Verheide vs. (2)Hilton Rhodes

(1)Gary Verheide vs. (4)Clay Weaver

(2)Hilton Rhodes vs. (3)Danny Navarre

Avg
16.00
9.17
11.11
6.67

24
42
40
35
35
35

Avg
26.67
23.33
22.22
19.44
19.44
19.44
Wins Losses WI/L Rec
4.0 1.0 .800
2.0 2.0 .500
1.0 2.0 .333
0.0 2.0 .000
4-7,0-5
3-2,4-2
4-3,3-5,5-2
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Class:Open-R1-B

Pos

Name
1 Gary Verheide
2 Hilton Rhodes
3 Danny Navarre
4 Clay Weaver
5 Steven Schmidt

Open Division Mixed Round 1

(B)
Shoes
180
180
180
180
180

Ringers
34

26

21

17

9

Avg
18.89
14.44
11.67

9.44

5.00
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Division
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30

Name
Joan Elmore
Roger Vogel
James Cooper
Kathy Brazier
Tim Gilmore
Terry Brown
Barbara Taylor
Dudley Michel
Al Dodson
Lori Finke
Ronald R. LeGrand
JoAnn Stanford
Polly Murphy
Barbara Carson
Cori Stoverink
Shelly Martinez
Burnie Williams
Elaine Chatterly
Wanda Lantz
Gerald Prados
Angela Percle
Sharla Fontenot
Jack Caudle
Paul Jennings
Alex Carson
Edie Corso
Pat Pertuit
Donna Massey
Dee Mings
Bobbie Richard
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Tournament Statistics

27-17-034 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA

Sponsored by:
Player Summary

Shoes
330
330
240
270
270
330
270
180
374
344
270
270
300
330
240
330
360
270
270
330
300
240
240
360
330
240
270
330
330
240

Ringers
253
225
152
163
155
179
143

91
188
171
131
127
139
152
107
146
158
117
117
141
125
100
100
147
132

94
105
128
119

82

Avg
76.67
68.18
63.33
60.37
57.41
54.24
52.96
50.56
50.27
49.71
48.52
47.04
46.33
46.06
44.58
44.24
43.89
43.33
43.33
42.73
41.67
41.67
41.67
40.83
40.00
39.17
38.89
38.79
36.06
34.17

Wins
10.0
9.0
5.0
7.5
6.0
5.0
5.0
2.0
8.5
7.5
2.0
5.0
55
7.0
3.0
5.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
5.0
8.0
55
3.0
8.5
6.5
1.0
1.0
4.5
6.0
4.0

Losses
1.0
2.0
3.0
2.5
3.0
6.0
4.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
7.0
4.0
4.5
4.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
7.0
6.0
2.0
2.5
5.0
3.5
4.5
7.0
8.0
6.5
5.0
4.0

WI/L Rec
.909
.818
.625
.750
.667
.455
.556
.286
.654
.625
222
.556
.550
.636
375
.455
.500
.333
222
.455
.800
.688
375
.708
591
125
A11
.409
545
.500
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Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30
Cmb30

Division
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40
Cmb40

Mary Begnaud
Linda Dodson
Nelda Dodson
Nancy Woods
Cheryl Matt
Sheila Legrand
Ron Smith
Debra Essner

Name
Dan Watson
Dennis Wilson
Jeff Finke
Allen Withrow
Ricky Richard
Mike Hardie
Bud Dodson
Chuck Duymich
Alvin Duplantier
Clyde Landry
Nicolas Pigman
Arnie Montano
Larry Pertuit
Mike Ricardo
Junior Mccowin
Jimmy Percle
Ronnie Boyd
Randy Giroir
Travis Bourdier
Roosevelt Morse
Steve Rotach
Jerry Sneary
Kenneth Essner
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Shoes

240 80
330 106
240 76
270 77
270 76
240 62
330 67
240 28

Player Summary

Ringers
300 228
240 134
300 165
240 123
370 173
270 121
360 148
280 112
360 114
270 84
300 91
330 98
360 106
270 77
330 91
240 64
300 75
240 60
240 44
330 58
240 40
240 39
270 42

33.33
32.12
31.67
28.52
28.15
25.83
20.30
11.67

Avg
76.00
55.83
55.00
51.25
46.76
44.81
41.11
40.00
31.67
31.11
30.33
29.70
29.44
28.52
27.58
26.67
25.00
25.00
18.33
17.58
16.67
16.25
15.56

4.5
6.5
3.5
2.5
3.5
2.5
2.5
15

Wins
10.0
6.0
8.0
6.0
11.0
7.0
8.5
45
6.0
4.5
6.0
5.5
5.0
2.5
6.0
0.0
4.0
2.5
3.0
5.0
0.0
2.0
2.0

3.5
4.5
4.5
6.5
5.5
5.5
8.5
6.5

Losses
0.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
3.5
55
6.0
4.5
4.0
55
7.0
6.5
5.0
8.0
6.0
55
5.0
6.0
8.0
6.0
7.0

.562
591
438
278
.389
312
227
.188

WI/L Rec
1.000
.750
.800
.750
.846
778
.708
450
.500
.500
.600
.500
417
278
.545
.000
400
312
375
455
.000
.250
222
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Player Summary

Division Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
Open Sam Godbouldt 330 100 30.30 6.5 4.5 591
Open Patty White 90 24 26.67 3.0 0.0 1.000
Open Dwain Arceneaux 300 69 23.00 5.0 5.0 .500
Open Tina Stanley 270 61 22.59 4.5 4.5 .500
Open Ryan Ancell 180 35 19.44 3.0 3.0 .500
Open Wayne McGehee 240 44 18.33 3.0 5.0 375
Open Hilton Rhodes 330 50 15.15 8.5 2.5 773
Open Gary Verheide 300 45 15.00 55 4.5 550
Open Danny Navarre 270 31 11.48 5.0 4.0 .556
Open Clay Weaver 240 21 8.75 3.5 4.5 438
Open Steven Schmidt 180 9 5.00 2.5 3.5 417
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